

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 160440 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: In Council-Placed on File

File created: 7/6/2016 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action:

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution cancelling real estate taxes levied against a certain parcel, 5620 N. 38th Street,

on the 2015 tax roll.

Sponsors: ALD. HAMILTON

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/6/2016	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/11/2016	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/12/2016	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/13/2016	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
7/18/2016	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
5/13/2024	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0

160440

SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. HAMILTON

Substitute resolution cancelling real estate taxes levied against a certain parcel, 5620 N. 38th Street, on the 2015 tax roll.

This resolution cancels 2015 property taxes, plus special assessment charges, for the property at 5620 N. 38th Street owned by United Christian Church.

Whereas, In October 2014, United Christian Church purchased the property at 5620 N. 38th Street (tax key no. 171-9828-100) from Emanuel Evangelical United Brethren Church; and

Whereas, The property, 5620 N. 38th Street, was in non-profit status with the State of Wisconsin and exempted from property tax from 2003 through 2014; and

Whereas, United Christian Church did not submit an application for tax exemption by the statutory March 1, 2015, deadline; and

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee finds that United Christian Church is a religious and benevolent organization which should not be subject to property taxation on its church building and should not be required to pay 2015 property taxes based on a technicality; now therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officials are directed to cancel the 2015 property taxes, plus the special assessment charges, for tax key no. 171-9828-100 (5620 N. 38th Street); and, be it

File #: 160440, Version: 1

Further Resolved, That the proper City officers are authorized and directed to reflect the reduction in State Tax Credits as shown in this file by means of journal entries, charging the 2016 Remission of Taxes Fund, 0001 Org 9990 Program 0001 Subclass S163 Account 006300, and crediting the State Tax Credit Fund.

LRB165329-1 La-Wanda G. Fletcher 7/13/2016